G.N. 1701

Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an
objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

the undermentioned companies:—

63799488
70896827
62405147
72140840
39932248
75132892
73749651
34108189
51151583
71051464
65012278
69483918
70316360
70110289
59426651
70852994
51044201
67197048
65778268

37556248
20566725
72348761
70209012
74795190
63830577
69308679

28 HOUR LIMITED

AIKO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
AINOL ELECTRONICS LIMITED

AIRIZY LIMITED

ALLIANCE (CN) TRADING CO., LIMITED
ANRUTI SHIPPING LIMITED

ARES AI TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

ASIA MEDIA CULTURE CENTER LIMITED
AY PLUS DEVELOPMENT (HK) CO., LIMITED
Amber Snow Trading Co., Limited

Aokuang International Commerce Co., Limited
BEAUTY LEADER LIMITED

BESELLE GROUP LIMITED

BEST GARMENTS CORPORATION LIMITED
BESTCHIP TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LIMITED
BETTER VAST ENTERPRISE LIMITED

BIG AND NASTY LIMITED

BIG DATA TRADING LIMITED

BODA INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS (HONG KONG) CO.,

LIMITED
BOLKEN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

BONTEC INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

BORUI TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

BRIGHT NATION GROUP LIMITED

BRIGHT PEARL IMPORT & EXPORT CO. LIMITED
BRILLIANT ENTERPRISES DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

BTI Consulting (HK) Limited
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72565810
74845333
61874898
69571745

74910653
21346043
37483360
36590316
70360076
51440768
62784086

51713129
68407462
74675663
74675794
66421444

74821626
68907527

72569864
59486489
71252642
65849372
72580298
71600910
61162213
59365176
73608588
73673377
75344100
75102657
37845685

Beixin Trading Co., Limited
Black Phone Limited
Buildock Group Investments Limited

CANGZHOU PENGKUN CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY PIPE
FITTING CO., LIMITED

CAPITAL STONE LIMITED

CATHY INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED

CHENG XIN (INTERNATIONAL) CARGO COMPANY LIMITED
CHEUNG ON INVESTMENT (HONG KONG) LIMITED

CHINA HYDROGEN ENERGY HOLDINGS LIMITED
CHINAHONG INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

CHINESE ASSOCTATION FOR THE PROMOTION OF SILK
ROAD CIVILIZATION LIMITED -THE-

CHUN TAT (HK) ENGINEERING LIMITED
CITIC PETSUN DEVELOPMENT CO LIMITED
CYRUS 39 LIMITED

CYRUS 41 LIMITED

Ca.Design (H.K.) Limited

Calm Conduct LIMITED

China Global Financial Technology Limited

China Mencius Research Co., Limited

Computacenter Hong Kong Limited

Cycle Energy (HK) Limited

DAM (NETHERLANDS) BUILDING SYSTEM CO., LIMITED
DI Jewelry Limited

DOBEST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

DOLUX INDUSTRIAL GROUP LIMITED

DONG GUAN U LEADER LUGGAGE CO., LIMITED
DOUBLE 8 LIMITED

DUNGTIN MATERIAL CO., LIMITED

Double Xi Trading Limited

Dream Come True Development Limited

E-ENERGY LIMITED
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73570521
52684303
74998134
39630363
37217709
72955459
65505671
74894641
72446656
74726080
74838605
73682285
73238042
14296300
60853405
73654220
61006291
36768660
73768635
73452656
74299720
72576314
50090235
69307013
71497892
67433709
73796828
53385809
71537765
53731044
72495540

64000133
67588675

EASTERN STAR TRADING LIMITED

ESAT DAWN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

ESIMSHOP LIMITED

EXCELLENCE CREATION LIMITED

EXCELLENT PAPER PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED
EmarHK Technology Limited

EnerHybrid Energy Management Consulting Co., Limited
Enlighten shipping Co., Limited

Ethereum Limited

Ethon International Co., Limited

Etone (HK) Co., Limited

Everharvest Pacific Finance Limited

F.C. Entertainment Limited

FAIR SKY INVESTMENTS LIMITED

FLYING INFORMATION CONSULTING CO., LIMITED
FOREVER HEALTH INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
FUK LUNG INTERNATIONAL (HONG KONG) LIMITED
FULLY WEALTH (ASIA) LIMITED

FUNIVERSE HUB COMPANY LIMITED

Fastrack Consultant Limited

Five Givers Limited

Forever Tea Limited

Fox Etech Limited

Fushu Property Management Company Limited

Future Engineering (HK) Co., Limited

GANGHUA WIRE MESH PRODUCTION GROUP CO., LIMITED
GIFTS GIVING ART AND DESIGN LIMITED
GIFTSFIRM INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

GOLDEN ASIA WAY LIMITED

GOOD STAR INDUSTRIAL GROUP LIMITED
GUANGZHOU ALLEYWAY IMP&EXP TRADING CO., LIMITED

GUANGZHOU GEILIENERGY ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED
GUANGZHOU JP INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
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75840805
70132994

67689631
63097204
38474013
71312927
37745926
68898405
20438831
62526963
58569791
67770050
53417307
62589723
67172848
67039804
73741051
38970807
70096504

38204157
72874512
69047564
73789742
65482976

58064830
73519488
71601762
63699119
65553569
75400481
52727981
75114898

GanTu Limited

Germany Biosanica&Blisseko Group (Asia Pacific) Co., Limited

Global Aviation Investment Limited

Glorious Wins Limited

HANBANG INTERNATIONAL (HONG KONG) LIMITED
HANDY & J INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HANDY INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRY LIMITED
HARMONY HAPPY LIMITED

HEART PRODUCTION LIMITED

HIGH TALENT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HIGHWIN EP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HK GAGABANG TOYS TRADING LIMITED

HK HONG EN IMP. & EXP. CO., LIMITED

HK IFANG TECHNOLOGY TRADING LIMITED
HK JIUYI TRADING CO., LIMITED

HK MEISHIWANG WOOD INDUSTRY GROUP CO., LIMITED

HK ROUND TABLE ON PEOPLE'S LIVELIHOOD LIMITED
HK WUI JI MEI INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG DONG XIN RUI ZHI INDUSTRIAL
CORPORATION LIMITED

HONG KONG FUNG SHING INVESTMENT CO. LIMITED

HONG KONG KOSARTE INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

HONGFUHUTI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HONGKONG DOCLNUILO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HONGKONG JIE SHENG TRAINING CONSULTING CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG NEWRISING INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG RUIYU TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONKONG JOYOU LIMITED

HOWPAY TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HUIFA CERAMICS LIMITED

HZHE LIMITED

Han Jiaying Design & Associates Limited

Hecnano Limited
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74941030  Hong Kong Huanti Deyun Material Technology Co., Limited F RS EM BRI IR A
=

75503994 Hong Kong Judu Network Technology Co., Limited BT EREGETIEARAT

73508811  Hong Kong Linkage Cloud Technology Co., Limited TR IERHCARAE

73938216  Hong Kong Miaoyu Culture Co., Limited FERAYF L EREAIRAE

64874231 Hong Kong Qiao Ai Shi Trading Group Limited FEE UTEREIRARAE

59327778 Hong Kong Sprintumn Industrial Co. Limited EAENEEARAH

70202507 ~ Hong Kong Tuogiao Technology Limited EHERITRHARAE]

71576583  Hong Kong Wire & Cable Co. Limited THREGBEHEARAFE

70218920  Hong Kong Yuanyi Technology Limited FAFGPHCATRAE

70202387  Hong Kong cishun Technology Limited ERIFHRH AR AE]

65133696  HongKong Seahood Biotechnology Corp., Limited EAZHMAYEH R AR
=

69016399  Hongkong Haoyue Industrial Co., Limited EERHEEARAH

71206471 Hongkong MaoSheng Industry And Trade Co., Limited AR T EARAE

66997548 Hongkong Racin International Trading Company Limited E I E IR S A TR A E]

73584366 Hung Kwun Limited HEREARAE

21521693  IDEA ACTION INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED F RS E A IRAE

66350885  IDSUD ENERGY ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED BETR S AR IR A E

67584930  IWaner Corporation Limited EARAE

73105857 Iconic Design Limited PR AR A ]

64026096 Inchi Company Limited BEHEEARAT

67503760 &P FASHION INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

73575262 JC Electronic Technology Co., Limited TR E T RAMTATR A E]

71674868  JE-TECH TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED BE—RHEATR AT

34818576  JIN YU ELECTRONIC LIMITED BEFEETARAT

71232808  JW LINKS (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

69441914 Japan Yahui International Investment Co., Limited H A A E AR E]

72565234 Jinsen Trading Co., Limited R SERAT

71779218 Joyu Intelligent HongKong Limited HEEREHREARAE

73565316 K.T.J. Taped Limited

13775454  KAI KWONG ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED A TIEARAE]

08606852  KAM FUNG BLEACHING AND DYEING FACTORY LIMITED I R A H]

65846405  KENSEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED TR (EB)BERAE



66375051
34333467
50287288
71286483
73771929
33765601
68909993
70291710
13460879
75403691
73781647
73381178
59381932
74816982
75116769
65299838
74834570
74836653
69035810
51342881
70205717
62155829
73595064
62195122
73642885

72565098
74700614
70370841
74904010
61688061
63095870
74082551
70389123

KF Medical Trade Limited

KIN YIP SCAFFOLDING LIMITED
KINDLINES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
KING FUNG STORAGE LIMITED

KONG LOK ITC (HK) LIMITED

KOTTE INT'L (H.K.) ENTERPRISE LIMITED
Kaiyueli Trade Co., Limited

Ke Chuang Industrial Co., Limited

LAW AID LIMITED

LUCK TALENT INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
LUCKY SUMMER LIMITED

LUISHAN43 LIMITED

LUMVISION TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
Le Chip Electronic Technology Limited

Le Zong Limited

Leingjing Co., Limited

LinkSky Global Technology Co., Limited

M GOLDEN INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
MEGA SOURCES LIMITED

MINDFUL EATING LIFESTYLES LIMITED
MINGYANG ELECTRONICS (HK) CO., LIMITED
MMA HOLDING GROUP LIMITED

MONG LIMITED

MTEA TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Maxmaster International Trading (Hong Kong) Company Limited

Meichen Trading Co., Limited

Meta Games (HongKong) Co., Limited

NEAT Claremont Scientific Limited

NEBULA TRADING LIMITED

NEW TIME INVESTMENTS LIMITED

NEWSTAR COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED
NEXSTOR LIMITED

NING VICTORY HOLDINGS CO. LIMITED
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62406096
53699543
65712214
67262431
74231261
71163233
69890212
50335217
33261071
69074298
73687023
61651418
65407825
74697255
68075227
74683486
74683680
74683800
73013979
73014307
74803826
65785831
75133351
60594677
38504098
73651264
74156401
69688687
72239534
68814716
73611979
19865506
74744018

NINGBO SYLOON IMP&EXP CO., LIMITED

NOVAS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Namas Corporation Limited

New Lustre Shennong Holding Group Limited

Ocean Radiance International Trading Limited

PAMINA HK LIMITED

PANDABABY(CHINA) CO., LIMITED

POTATO CORNER GLOBAL COMPANY LIMITED
POWERLEADERS DYNAMIC EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED
PRODEX INC LIMITED

PROSPER LONG LIMITED

Plentiful Harvest International Limited

QINGDAO DO YEON CRAFTS CO., LIMITED

QIYZ LIMITED

RDRAGON TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

RICH TIMMY 42 LIMITED

RICH TIMMY 44 LIMITED

RICH TIMMY 46 LIMITED

Raffles Reserve Limited

Raffles Wealth Solutions Limited

Ruitong Food Trading Limited

SHENZHEN SINOBEST TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SHUNXIN SHIPPING LIMITED

SINGULAR-STAR GROUP (HK) CO., LIMITED

SINO FOREST HOLDINGS LIMITED

SINOVISION TRADING LIMITED

SKY DRAGON INTERNATIONAL CONSULTANTS LIMITED
SMART GOLDEN HONG KONG DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
SMART WEALTHY CORPORATION LIMITED
SMOOTH GREAT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

SOMBIE LIMITED

SOUTHSINO RESOURCES LIMITED

STAR FLAG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
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64042941
73512606
60764591
66580472
36463606
74883032
73669736
64068278
68901262
68306286
72704789
63065009
68946214
71295511
73119529
70923074
62765646

71993822
58006541
69481657
62778485
63808534
30670471
73639800
73854290
68788400
60981014
61044411
51839555
53445574
627917671

70077407

SUI QIANG TRADING LIMITED

SUN Technology Limited

SUPERNOVA ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED
SUVI TRADING (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED
SYNPO GROUP LIMITED

Sagma Corp Asia Limited

Sea Shadow Capital Management Co., Limited
Shanghai Coworld Technology Co., Limited
ShengSilicon Technology Co., Limited
Simmax Supply Chain Limited

Sincere Homedecor Co., Limited

Sino-main Consultancy Limited

Sinowatt Dongguan Limited

Squared Sums Limited

Starlight International Holdings Limited
Superior Parts HK Limited

TAILEMEIDE (HK) OPTICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

TAIYANG MATERIALS CO. LIMITED
TASTE LIVING COMPANY LIMITED

TEE AEROSPACE LIMITED

TERRIFIC COMPANY LIMITED

TFS REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT LIMITED
THIZLINUX LABORATORY LIMITED

THL 1 LIMITED

TIRAMISU LIMITED

TOPSTYLE IMPORT AND EXPORT CO., LIMITED
TOTOP LIGHTING CO., LIMITED

TRANDA INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
TRANSFORMING LIMITED

TRIUMPH LOGISTICS LIMITED

TakeWin International Information Technology (HongKong) Co.,

Limited

Tao Yue (Hongkong) Electronic Technology Co., Limited
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67295975 Technik Strategia Innovacion Solutions HK Limited

63103970 Three D Limited

74203840  Topwin Consultancy Company Limited R N STEEATRA T

34053807  U.K. NORDES (H.K.) CO., LIMITED T () TR AT

67941700 ULAE INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED FH R AHETEARNE

38695873  ULTIQUEST TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED BRI R ]

13995056 UNION RICH PLASTIC FACTORY LIMITED il T YN

68687444 UNIQUE BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED TSRS EATR AT

60086618  UPPER GRAND LIMITED W AT AT

68679558 Uniteks Technology Co., Limited R RS AR A E]

59583051  VIRTUE TRADE (HK) LIMITED FEH S EBAIRAE

70438483  VVIP Seat Catering Limited K AR AE]

71164124 Very Good Technology Co., Limited SRR AE

36198382 WELL FORTUNE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED Y aEfEATR A E]

34739267 WELLY STAR TRADING LIMITED R SAENE

71109728 WETOY TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED R AR A E]

74699778 WINESS LIMITED

33408566 WO MING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED FIRAEFEA TR AT

11737062 WORLDLY SECRETARIAL SERVICES LIMITED SN EIRE AR AT

68892328 Wang Lok Investment Limited RS AR N E]

65070436  Wave Consumer Products Limited

69763413 WeBe Life Limited

70190021 WeeGoh International Holdings Limited = R PP A TR B

74336247  Wing Shing Intemational Holding Limited AR A TR A T

73689033 Witop Electronics Limited SFHREFAEAE

59381306 Worth Tech Co., Limited

71044825 Xieye Toys Co., Limited 25 BATR /AT

11011600 YES LIMITED

70853500 YESTUDIO LIMITED AIHEEEHADBRAE

62406216 YUYAO CHUANGHUI RESIN NIBS FACTORY CO., LIMITED BRUk T AR HE R TE R A TR A
=

69436173 Yingda International Trade (Hong Kong) Co., Limited LR B (F B AIRA T

73619943 YiuShen Interior Design Engineering Limited i E N TRATEAE

69082972 ZE HONG TRADING CO., LIMITED o B HIEAT



58353942 ZENG XING INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED I B A TR A
70098433 ZEPRA LIMITED

73395418  ZHEJIANG WOXIN ELECTROMECHANICAL CO., LIMITED W T F R EAR AT

62840951  ZHEIIANG ZHONGYI TRADING CO., LIMITED WTHEESARAE

60897710  ZHENFEI INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED IR AR AT

72928848  ZOOMTAK ELETRONICS GROUP CO., LIMITED hE T T EE AR AT

53689320  Zebra Technology Limited BE R AR A ]

74127767 Zhantao Co., Limited [REEAIRATE

64431217 Zhong You Property Limited h B LA TRAT]

60415936 TEE P TE T R E AR
4]

28 March 2024 Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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